
2020 Sharp Performance Last Chance Combine Top 
Performers  

40 Yard Dash 

Hunter Hess - 4.36

Jackson Miller - 4.43


Tobi Osunsanmi - 4.46

Caidon Quinlan - 4.46


Que Hill - 4.47


Vertical Jump 

Jackson Miller - 40.4

Hunter Hess - 39

Rian Green - 38.8


Que Hill - 38

Nathan Keener - 36.7


Broad Jump 

Marion Ponds - 10’ 4”

Jackson Miller - 10’ 1”


Que Hill - 10’

Rian Green - 9’ 11”

Cole Mondi - 9’ 11”


Pro Agility 

Rian Green - 4.22

Jonny Robles - 4.28

Hunter Hess - 4.32


Isaiah Maikori - 4.32

Jackson Miller - 4.34




2020 Sharp Performance Last Chance Combine Official Results
Bib 
#

First Name Last Name
Height/
Weight

40 Yard 
Dash

Ver:cal Broad Pro Agility

30 Nate Adams 5’9/182 5.03 25.8 7’ 11.5” 4.91
1 Trey Anderson 6’1/166 4.67 34.9 9’0 4.5

31 Michael Anderson 5’10/207 5.15 26 7’ 8.5” 4.68
82 Nick Arnold 6’2/192 4.72 31.2 9’ 6.5” 4.49
32 Douglas Bates 5’10/226 5.03 25.6 8’ 4.54

113 Dillon Baxter 5’6/134 4.98 26.3 7’ 11” 4.83
18 Gavin Bell 6’2/255 5.39 23 8’ 4” 4.94

114 Quen:n Born 6’1/172 4.68 32.6 8' 11.5” 4.4
108 Braiden BoVerweck 6’4/206 4.91 29 8’ 3.5” 4.7
27 Miles Bowman 5’9/200 5.10 27.8 8’ 6” 4.79
28 Gage Branson 5’11/218 5.06 25.1 7’ 8.5” 5.18

115 Trey Buckbee 6’2/171 4.64 32 9’ 2” 4.54
145 Marcello Bussey 5’11/170 4.55 34 9’ 3.7” 4.48
19 Antonio Caballero 6’1/315 5.70 19.2 7’ 1” 5.0
51 Christopher Cain 6’5/225 5.36 22.2 7’ 6” 5.03
52 Jacob Carver 5.65 22 6’ 6.7” 5.02
53 Luke Clayton 6’1/313 6.20 18.4 6’ 3.5” 5.43
65 Kieran Courter 5’11/160 4.96 26.7 8’ 2” 4.63
85 Reggie Dennis 5’7/187 4.79 30.2 8’ 5” 4.49
20 Avonte Dixon 5’11/222 4.87 25.7 8’ 4” 4.76

116 Daniel Eck 6’/158 4.78 35 9’ 4.5” 4.58
54 Jake Eisenhauer 6’/295 5.54 20.7 7' 7.5” 4.9
33 Hunter Engle 5’10/196 4.85 25.6 8’ 9” 4.45
86 Kenyon Forest 5’8/183 4.79 34.6 9’ 2” 4.57
66 Alec Francis 5’8/160 4.86 28.5 8’ 3.5” 4.67
67 Dylan Gantz 5’10/177 5.27 26 8’ 1.5” 4.69
68 Jaxson Gebhardt 6’1/185 4.69 30 8’ 1” 4.59
55 MaVhew Glen 6’4/306 5.66 21.9 7’ 4.5” 5.1
34 Mason GoVschalk 5’8/169 4.60 31.6 9’ 4” 4.5
87 Walt Gray 6’1/200 4.68 32 8’ 11” 4.58

118 Landon Gray 6’/166 4.85 31.1 8’ 10” 4.57
2 Rian Green 5’11/134 4.49 38.8 9’ 11” 4.22

35 Cyrus Green 5’10/220 5.26 22 7’ 6” 4.83
88 Jayce Hamel 5’10/190 4.76 32 9’ 5” 4.56
36 Benjamin Hansen 5’9/186 4.84 28.1 7’ 11” 4.72
56 Tillman Hartner 5’11/227 5.49 21.1 6’ 10.7” 4.79
37 Dylan Haselhorst 6’/193 5.20 27.3 7’ 10” 4.8

120 Hunter Hess 5’10/165 4.36 39 9’ 9” 4.32
3 Que Hill 6’/165 4.47 38 10’ 4.48
4 Luke Hirsh 6’/160 4.79 35.3 9’ 5” 4.62

89 Greyson Holbert 5’11/180 4.69 33.2 8’ 9.5” 4.36

Bib 
#

First Name

1



57 Tyler Holmes 5’10/240 5.59 22.6 7’ 6” 5.15
5 Torrey Horak 5’10/165 4.78 28.5 8’ 4.61

38 Drax:n Hovis 5’9/223 5.15 22.6 8’ 1” 4.91
90 Derek Hubbard 5’5/140 4.76 28 8’ 4” 4.53

121 Derion Hubbard 5’4/130 4.67 29.1 8’ 3” 4.83
122 Ethan Huber 5’10/185 29 8’ 5” 4.37
69 Braelyn Jay 5’8/146 4.65 29.4 8’ 3.5” 4.54

142 Tyson Jimenez 5’6/144 4.67 33.2 9’ 1.5” 4.54
7 AJ Johnson 6’2/183 4.80 9’ 6.5” 4.65

70 Parker Kavanagh 6’3/197 4.69 29 8’ 8” 4.62
123 Nathan Keener 4.81 36.7 9’ 6.5” 4.65
39 Jack Kincaid 6’2/210 5.32 22.6 7’ 9” 4.93
91 Isaac Klug 6’1/157 4.86 30.6 9’ 2” 4.5

124 Jaxon Kolzow 5’10/160 4.55 36.6 9’ 7” 4.48
125 Griffin Kugler 4.75 28.9 8’ 5.5” 4.44
92 Owen Kulas 5’8/170 4.77 31 8’ 7” 4.54

126 Dawson Lehman 6’2/175 4.75 27.1 8’ 8” 4.6
40 Mason Levin 5’9/180 4.80 31.5 9’ 1” 4.65
22 Caden Livesay 5’10/225 5.46 22 6’ 6.7” 5.13

109 Hunter Long 6’3/227 5.04 28.3 8’ 8” 4.7
128 Logan Losey 5’9/160 4.51 35.2 9’ 6” 4.41
41 Taiten Luce 6’1/182 4.99 31 8’ 8.5” 4.7
93 Jacob Ludwick 6’1/170 4.98 27.1 8’ 4.5” 4.78
42 Ben Luetje 6’/218 5.19 22.5 8’ 2” 4.94
9 Isaiah Maikori 6’/173 4.63 28.1 9’ 2.5” 4.32

94 Philippe Manga 5’11/184 4.68 30 9’ 2” 4.65
129 Xzavion Mar:n 4.89 28.8 8’ 10” 4.48
43 Branden Mar:n 6’/190 4.93 28.7 8’ 7.7” 4.73
58 Taylor Mar:n 6’2/305 5.48 25.3 7’ 6.5” 5.41

130 Peyton Maxwell 4.74 27.1 8’ 6” 4.57
95 Alec Mccuan 5’9/180 4.67 33.8 9’ 3.2” 4.41
96 Kenyon McMillan 5’7/148 4.51 31.6 8’ 8.2” 4.68
59 Conner McVicker 5’10/263 5.93 20.5 6’ 8” 5.07
71 Hever Mercado 5’10/155 4.69 30.1 8’ 11” 4.51
97 Thad Metcalfe 5’8/165 4.81 29.7 8’ 7.5” 4.47
72 Jackson Miller 6’/182 4.43 40.4 10’ 1” 4.34

132 Jacob Miller 4.93 27.6 8’ 3.7” 4.66
133 Brayden Monares 5.12 26.6 8’ 1” 4.87
44 Cole Mondi 5’9/187 4.63 34.2 9’11” 4.43

110 Col:n Myers 6’2/206 5.14 23.1 7’ 11” 4.91
134 John Nelson 5’10/146 4.86 31.2 8’ 6” 4.55
45 Dehann Nelson 5’10/180 4.77 28.7 8’ 11” 4.85
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99 Hunter Niemann 5’10/165 4.69 34 9’ 4.37
10 Braden Niemann 5’10/164 4.69 33.7 8’ 6” 4.46
11 Tobi Osunsanmi 6’/194 4.46 34.6 9’ 10” 4.54
60 Dalton Owen 6’1/304 5.53 18.3 6’ 2” 5.53
23 Ricky Parga 5’8/253 5.3 20.2 6’ 6.5” 4.93
73 Tayden Pham 5’10/161 4.77 30.2 8’ 7” 4.65

100 Ian Poague 5’8/173 5.09 26.7 8’ 5.5” 4.56
13 Marion Ponds 6’/180 4.73 35.6 10’ 4” 4.5
61 Grayson Quick 5’11/288 5.54 20.8 7’ 1” 5.11
14 Caidon Quinlan 5’8/135 4.46 35.1 9’ 5" 4.5

101 Jacob Rees 5/10/185 4.68 33.2 8’ 11” 4.41
15 Jonah Remsberg 5’9/140 4.97 26.7 8’ 5” 4.65

102 Ben Reyes 5.24 26.9 8’ 1” 4.79
46 BarreV Roads 5’10/221 5.15 26.4 8’ 2.5” 4.83
16 Bradley Robb 5’9/168 4.76 30.6 8’ 6.5” 4.59
47 Hayden Robb 5’9/241 5.22 24.3 7’ 4” 5.17

136 Jonny Robles 4.75 33.6 9’ 3.5” 4.28
74 Aaron Rutherford 5’10/155 4.72 27.8 8’ 6.5” 4.53
75 Ben Schmidt 6’2/170 4.69 30 8’ 4” 4.49

137 Jake Schmidt 4.99 26.5 8’ 6” 4.70
111 Kleyton Schreiber 6’1/201 4.99 26.5 8’ 6” 4.7
62 Colt Sell 6’/273 5.91 16.7 5’ 10” 5.45

103 Luke Sharp 5’10/188 4.63 32.5 8’ 10” 4.45
25 Jonah Smith 6’2/259 5.28 25.2 7’ 1” 5.0

144 Josh Sparks 5’11/197 4.69 32.3 9’ 4” 4.40
48 Gavin Sproul 6’1/208 4.89 25.8 8’ 1” 4.59

104 Colby Stull 5’7/147 4.68 33.1 8’ 9” 4.56
17 Jaydon Sundgren 5’8/166 4.86 25.8 8’ 2.5” 4.41
63 Nate Volkman 6’5/300 5.69 21.4 6’ 8.7” 5.44
29 Enoch Walton 5’10/196 4.95 30.4 8’ 5” 4.96
77 William Welch 6’1/172 32 8’ 8” 4.4

105 Devon White 5’9/175 4.67 35 8’ 5” 4.51
138 Ashton White 5’7/146 4.97 26.5 6’ 11” 4.53
78 Cooper Whitley 5’10/161 4.73 33.4 9’ 9.7” 4.41

106 Russell Wilkey 5’9/150 4.59 32.1 9’ 4.40
139 Dawson Williams 6’/166 4.69 33.2 9’ 1” 4.44
79 Cassius Williams 6’/175 4.76 31.2 8’ 10” 4.50
49 Zach WiVenberg 6’2/195 4.83 28.8 8’ 11” 4.74

107 Ryan Wolgram 5’8/161 4.63 32.6 8’ 3.4” 4.62
50 Alex YoV 5’9/191 4.69 33 8’ 3.5” 4.86

143 Luke Young 6’/280 5.9 17.5 6’ 6.7” 5.29
141 Jordan Zahn 6’1/180 4.89 30 7’ 8.5” 4.50
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81 Brock Zerger 5’9/153 4.83 34.4 9’ 1” 4.62
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1

Bib Number Athlete 
Name-First

Athlete 
Name-Last

Graduating 
Class

Primary 
Position

30 Nate Adams 2023 LB
112 Ricky Ahumaraeze 2023 WR
1 Trey Anderson 2021 DB
31 Michael Anderson 2022 LB
82 Nick Arnold 2022 RB
83 Zackery Baker 2021 RB
32 Douglas Bates 2021 LB
113 Dillon Baxter 2021 WR
18 Gavin Bell 2022 DL
64 Malachi Berg 2023 QB
114 Quentin Born 2022 WR
108 Braiden Botterweck 2021 TE
27 Miles Bowman 2021 FB
28 Gage Branson 2021 FB
115 Trey Buckbee 2022 WR
145 Marcello Bussey 2021 WR
19 Antonio Caballero 2022 DL
51 Christopher Cain 2022 OL
52 Jacob Carver 2023 OL
53 Luke Clayton 2021 OL
65 Kieran Courter 2022 QB
84 Aaron Dechane 2021 RB
85 Reggie Dennis 2021 RB
20 Avonte Dixon 2021 DL
116 Daniel Eck 2021 WR
54 Jake Eisenhauer 2021 OL
33 Hunter Engle 2021 LB
117 Maximo Filion 2023 WR
86 Kenyon Forest 2022 RB
66 Alec Francis 2023 QB
67 Dylan Gantz 2023 QB
68 Jaxson Gebhardt 2021 QB
55 Matthew Glen 2021 OL
34 Mason Gottschalk 2022 LB
87 Walt Gray 2023 RB
118 Landon Gray 2021 WR
2 Rian Green 2021 DB
35 Cyrus Green 2021 LB

119 John Michael Gyllenborg 2021 WR

88 Jayce Hamel 2021 RB
36 Benjamin Hansen 2022 LB
56 Tillman Hartner 2021 OL
37 Dylan Haselhorst 2024 LB
120 Hunter Hess 2021 WR
3 Que Hill 2021 DB
4 Luke Hirsh 2022 DB
89 Greyson Holbert 2022 RB
57 Tyler HOLMES 2021 OL
5 Torrey Horak 2022 DB
38 Draxtin Hovis 2022 LB
90 Derek Hubbard 2024 RB
121 Derion Hubbard 2021 WR
122 Ethan Huber 2021 WR
69 Braelyn Jay 2022 QB
142 Tyson Jimenez 2022 WR
6 JQwon Johnson 2021 DB
7 AJ Johnson 2021 DB
70 Parker Kavanagh 2022 QB
123 Nathan Keener 2023 WR
39 Jack Kincaid 2021 LB
91 Isaac Klug 2023 RB
124 Jaxon Kolzow 2022 WR
8 Trey Krause 2021 DB
125 Griffin Kugler 2021 WR
92 Owen Kulas 2021 RB
126 Dawson Lehman 2021 WR
40 Mason Levin 2022 LB
21 Braydon Lewis 2022 DL
22 Caden Livesay 2023 DL
127 Sterling Lockett 2022 WR
109 Hunter Long 2022 TE
128 Logan Losey 2022 WR
41 Taiten Luce 2022 LB
93 Jacob Ludwick 2021 RB
42 Ben Luetje 2022 LB
9 Isaiah Maikori 2021 DB
94 Philippe Manga 2021 RB
43 Branden Martin 2021 LB
58 Taylor Martin 2021 OL
129 Xzavion Martin 2021 WR
130 Peyton Maxwell 2021 WR
131 DeKendrick McCray 2021 WR
95 Alec Mccuan 2021 RB
96 Kenyon McMilkan 2023 RB
59 Conner McVicker 2023 OL
71 Hever Mercado 2021 QB
97 Thad Metcalfe 2021 RB
72 Jackson Miller 2021 QB
132 Jacob Miller 2021 WR
133 Brayden Monares 2022 WR
44 Cole Mondi 2021 LB
110 Coltin Myers 2023 TE
98 Andrew Nehrbass 2021 RB
45 Dehann Nelson 2021 LB
134 John Nelson 2021 WR
10 Braden Niemann 2021 DB
99 Hunter Niemann 2021 RB
11 Tobi Osunsanmi 2022 DB
60 Dalton Owen 2021 OL
23 Ricky Parga 2023 DL
73 Tayden Pham 2023 QB
100 Ian Poague 2022 RB
12 Aidan Polter 2022 DB
13 Marion Ponds 2021 DB
61 Grayson Quick 2021 OL
14 Caidon Quinlan 2021 DB
101 Jacob Rees 2021 RB
15 Jonah Remsberg 2022 DB
102 Ben Reyes 2022 RB
135 Trevontae Richardson 2023 WR
46 Barrett Roads 2022 LB
16 Bradley Robb 2021 DB
47 Hayden Robb 2021 LB
136 Jonny Robles 2021 WR
24 Matt Rudy 2022 DL
74 Aaron Rutherford 2021 QB
75 Ben Schmidt 2021 QB
137 Jake Schmidt 2022 WR
111 Kleyton Schreiber 2021 TE
62 Colt Sell 2022 OL
103 Luke Sharp 2021 RB
25 Jonah Smith 2021 DL
144 Josh Sparks 2021 LB
48 Gavin Sproul 2021 LB
26 Korbin Stewart 2021 DL
104 Colby Stull 2022 RB
17 Jaydon Sundgren 2022 DB
76 Teagan Troute 2021 QB
63 Nate Volkman 2021 OL
29 Enoch Walton 2022 FB
77 William Welch 2021 QB
105 Devon White 2021 RB
138 Ashton White 2024 WR
78 Cooper Whitley 2022 QB
106 Russell Wilkey 2021 RB
139 Dawson Williams 2021 WR
79 Cassius Williams 2021 QB
80 Aidan Wing 2023 QB
49 Zach Wittenberg 2021 LB
107 Ryan Wolgram 2021 RB
140 Matthew Worley 2023 WR
50 Alex Yott 2021 LB
143 Luke Young 2023 DL
141 Jordan Zahn 2021 WR
81 Brock Zerger 2023 QB
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Bib Number Athlete 
Name-First

Athlete 
Name-Last

Graduating 
Class

Primary 
Position

High School

30 Nate Adams 2023 LB Fort Scott High School,Fort 
Scott

112 Ricky Ahumaraeze 2023 WR Liberty High School 

1 Trey Anderson 2021 DB Ellsworth High 
School, Ellsworth

31 Michael Anderson 2022 LB Olathe West High School, 
Olathe

82 Nick Arnold 2022 RB Hesston High School, Hesston, 
USD 460

83 Zackery Baker 2021 RB Santa Fe Trail High School, 
Carbondale, USD 434

32 Douglas Bates 2021 LB Kapaun Mt. Carmel High 
School, Wichita

113 Dillon Baxter 2021 WR Lincoln Junior/Senior High 
School, Lincoln

18 Gavin Bell 2022 DL El Dorado High School, El 
Dorado

64 Malachi Berg 2023 QB Topeka West High School, 
Topeka

114 Quentin Born 2022 WR Andover High School, Andover

108 Braiden Botterweck 2021 TE Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

27 Miles Bowman 2021 FB Fort Scott High School, Fort 
Scott

28 Gage Branson 2021 FB Peabody-Burns Junior/Senior 
High School, Peabody, USD 398

115 Trey Buckbee 2022 WR McPherson High 
School, McPherson

145 Marcello Bussey 2021 WR Junction City High School

19 Antonio Caballero 2022 DL Bonner Springs High 
School, Bonner Springs

51 Christopher Cain 2022 OL Mission Valley High School
52 Jacob Carver 2023 OL Rossville High School

53 Luke Clayton 2021 OL Wichita East High School, 
Wichita

65 Kieran Courter 2022 QB Atchison County Community 
High School, Effingham

84 Aaron Dechane 2021 RB Haven High School,Haven

85 Reggie Dennis 2021 RB Olathe West High School, 
Olathe

20 Avonte Dixon 2021 DL Campus High School
116 Daniel Eck 2021 WR None

54 Jake Eisenhauer 2021 OL Salina High School 
Central, Salina

33 Hunter Engle 2021 LB Madison High School
117 Maximo Filion 2023 WR Park Hill High School 

86 Kenyon Forest 2022 RB Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

66 Alec Francis 2023 QB Concordia Junior-Senior High 
School

67 Dylan Gantz 2023 QB Stafford Middle School/High 
School

68 Jaxson Gebhardt 2021 QB Southeast of Saline High School

55 Matthew Glen 2021 OL Salina High School Central
34 Mason Gottschalk 2022 LB Ellis High School, Ellis
87 Walt Gray 2023 RB Trinity Catholic High School
118 Landon Gray 2021 WR Trinity Catholic High School

2 Rian Green 2021 DB Wichita West High School, 
Wichita

35 Cyrus Green 2021 LB Rawlins County High School

119 John Michael Gyllenborg 2021 WR Rockhurst High School

88 Jayce Hamel 2021 RB Hill City High School
36 Benjamin Hansen 2022 LB Plainville High School

56 Tillman Hartner 2021 OL Clay Center Community High 
School

37 Dylan Haselhorst 2024 LB Kinsley Junior-Senior High 
School, Kinsley

120 Hunter Hess 2021 WR None

3 Que Hill 2021 DB Salina High School 
South, Salina

4 Luke Hirsh 2022 DB Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

89 Greyson Holbert 2022 RB Blue Valley High School
57 Tyler HOLMES 2021 OL Central Plains High School
5 Torrey Horak 2022 DB Rossville High School, Rossville
38 Draxtin Hovis 2022 LB Plainville High School
90 Derek Hubbard 2024 RB Derby High School, Derby
121 Derion Hubbard 2021 WR Derby High School, Derby
122 Ethan Huber 2021 WR Basehor-Linwood High School
69 Braelyn Jay 2022 QB Campus High School, Haysville
142 Tyson Jimenez 2022 WR Ellis High School

6 JQwon Johnson 2021 DB Wichita West High School, 
Wichita

7 AJ Johnson 2021 DB Salina High School South,Salina

70 Parker Kavanagh 2022 QB Salina High School Central, 
Salina

123 Nathan Keener 2023 WR Derby High School,Derby
39 Jack Kincaid 2021 LB Bishop Miege High School

91 Isaac Klug 2023 RB Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

124 Jaxon Kolzow 2022 WR Salina High School Central

8 Trey Krause 2021 DB Olathe West High School, 
Olathe

125 Griffin Kugler 2021 WR Smith Center High School, 
Smith Center

92 Owen Kulas 2021 RB Salina High School South
126 Dawson Lehman 2021 WR Erie High School, Erie

40 Mason Levin 2022 LB Eisenhower High 
School, Goddard

21 Braydon Lewis 2022 DL Wichita West High School, 
Wichita

22 Caden Livesay 2023 DL Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

127 Sterling Lockett 2022 WR Blue Valley High School
109 Hunter Long 2022 TE Campus High School
128 Logan Losey 2022 WR Salina High School Central,

41 Taiten Luce 2022 LB Maize South High School, 
Maize

93 Jacob Ludwick 2021 RB Clay Center Community High 
School

42 Ben Luetje 2022 LB Shawnee Mission East High 
School

9 Isaiah Maikori 2021 DB Andover High School, Andover

94 Philippe Manga 2021 RB Nickerson High 
School, Nickerson

43 Branden Martin 2021 LB Piper High School, Kansas City
58 Taylor Martin 2021 OL Larned High School

129 Xzavion Martin 2021 WR Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

130 Peyton Maxwell 2021 WR Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

131 DeKendrick McCray 2021 WR Lincoln East Highschool 

95 Alec Mccuan 2021 RB Hutchinson High 
School, Hutchinson

96 Kenyon McMilkan 2023 RB Salina High School Central
59 Conner McVicker 2023 OL McPherson High School

71 Hever Mercado 2021 QB Southwestern Heights 
Junior/Senior High School

97 Thad Metcalfe 2021 RB Perry-Lecompton High School
72 Jackson Miller 2021 QB De Soto High School
132 Jacob Miller 2021 WR Greeley County High School

133 Brayden Monares 2022 WR Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

44 Cole Mondi 2021 LB Lawrence High School, 
Lawrence

110 Coltin Myers 2023 TE Atchison County Community 
High School

98 Andrew Nehrbass 2021 RB Olathe South High School, 
Olathe

45 Dehann Nelson 2021 LB Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

134 John Nelson 2021 WR Minneapolis High School

10 Braden Niemann 2021 DB Maize South High School, 
Maize

99 Hunter Niemann 2021 RB Maize South High School, 
Maize

11 Tobi Osunsanmi 2022 DB Wichita East High School, 
Wichita

60 Dalton Owen 2021 OL Concordia Junior-Senior High 
School

23 Ricky Parga 2023 DL Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

73 Tayden Pham 2023 QB Wichita East High School, 
Wichita

100 Ian Poague 2022 RB Andover High School, Andover
12 Aidan Polter 2022 DB Seaman High School, Topeka

13 Marion Ponds 2021 DB Wichita East High School, 
Wichita

61 Grayson Quick 2021 OL Fort Scott High School
14 Caidon Quinlan 2021 DB Perry-Lecompton High School
101 Jacob Rees 2021 RB Andover Central High School

15 Jonah Remsberg 2022 DB Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

102 Ben Reyes 2022 RB Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

135 Trevontae Richardson 2023 WR Highland Park High 
School, Topeka

46 Barrett Roads 2022 LB Campus High School, Haysville
16 Bradley Robb 2021 DB Perry-Lecompton High School
47 Hayden Robb 2021 LB Perry-Lecompton High School
136 Jonny Robles 2021 WR South Central High School
24 Matt Rudy 2022 DL Andover High School, Andover

74 Aaron Rutherford 2021 QB Field Kindley High 
School, Coffeyville

75 Ben Schmidt 2021 QB Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

137 Jake Schmidt 2022 WR Newton High School, Newton, 
USD 373

111 Kleyton Schreiber 2021 TE Stafford Middle School/High 
School

62 Colt Sell 2022 OL Chapman High 
School, Chapman, USD 473

103 Luke Sharp 2021 RB Ellsworth High School

25 Jonah Smith 2021 DL Plainville High School, Plainville

144 Josh Sparks 2021 LB Andover High School, Andover
48 Gavin Sproul 2021 LB Norton High School

26 Korbin Stewart 2021 DL El Dorado High School,El 
Dorado

104 Colby Stull 2022 RB Lacrosse High School
17 Jaydon Sundgren 2022 DB El Dorado High School
76 Teagan Troute 2021 QB Baldwin High School
63 Nate Volkman 2021 OL Augusta High School
29 Enoch Walton 2022 FB Pratt High School

77 William Welch 2021 QB Perry-Lecompton High 
School,Â Perry

105 Devon White 2021 RB Eudora High School, Eudora

138 Ashton White 2024 WR Wichita East High School, 
Wichita

78 Cooper Whitley 2022 QB Olathe South High School, 
Olathe

106 Russell Wilkey 2021 RB Junction City High School,
139 Dawson Williams 2021 WR Perry-Lecompton High School

79 Cassius Williams 2021 QB Wichita West High School, 
Wichita

80 Aidan Wing 2023 QB Bishop Miege High School

49 Zach Wittenberg 2021 LB El Dorado High School,El 
Dorado

107 Ryan Wolgram 2021 RB Madison High School

140 Matthew Worley 2023 WR Atchison County Community 
High School

50 Alex Yott 2021 LB Nickerson High School

143 Luke Young 2023 DL Clay Center Community High 
School

141 Jordan Zahn 2021 WR Seaman High School, Topeka
81 Brock Zerger 2023 QB Derby High School, Derby
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